Summary of Norfolk's EATF2 Bid

Schemes Bid

priority  [District Town Road Location Brief description of works Total cost cumulative
1 Norwich Norwich Ipswich Road From Daniels Road Junction to  |Provision of new mandatory cycle 168,362 168,362
St Stephens Road Junction lane facility with wands on both sides
of carriageway, upgrade of
pedestrian island to zebra, removal
of some parking
2 Norwich Norwich Mile Cross Road ; from roundabout junction of Provision of new mandatory cycle 574,363 742,725
Ayham Road (A140) |Drayton Road, northbound to  |lane facility with wands on both sides
to Havers Road Junction of Aylsham Road. of carriageway, point closure of cross
roads, upgrade of pedestrian island
to zebra
Norwich Norwich Mile Cross Road from roundabout junction of Provision of new mandatory cycle 23,376 766,101
(South of Drayton Road to Junction of lane facility with wands on both sides
Roundabout) Havers Road. of carriageway
3 Norwich Norwich Heartsease Lane Between junction of Rider Provision of new mandatory cycle 301,808 1,067,910
Haggard Road and Plumstead lane facility with wands on both sides
Road roundabout of carriageway, upgrade of
pedestrian Crossing to segregated,
minor haunch + fw required
Broadland Thorpe St St Williams Road Margaretson Avenue to Thor Provision of new mandatory cycle 72,220 1,140,130
Andrew road lane facility with wands on both sides
of carriageway, upgrade of
pedestrian Crossing to segregated,
minor haunch + fw required
4 Great Great Jellicoe Road A149 to Racecourse Provision of new mandatory cycle 139,150 1,279,280
Yarmouth & |Yarmouth lane facility with works to side roads
District
Great Great Beaconsfield Road [Marine Cresent to North Drive  [Point Closure, enabling segregated 231,310 1,510,590
Yarmouth & |Yarmouth walking / cycling. Road crossing of
District North Drive
5 West Kings Lynn  |A148 Gaywood Where National Cycle Network |To replace an existing Toucan 124,844 1,635,434
Road Route 1 crosses it (Old Railway |crossing serving the National Cycle
Line) Network Route 1 to a fully
segregated modern crossing for
cyclists and pedestrians
6 West Kings Lynn  [A1076 Gaywood Queen Elizabeth Hospital Additional Cycle Parking 48,185 1,683,619
Road
West Kings Lynn  [Town Centre Town Centre Additional Cycle Parking 9,775 1,693,394
7 Great Great Great Yarmouth & |Eight locations (4 in each) Additional Cycle Parking 25,300 1,718,694
Yarmouth & |Yarmouth Gorleston
District
8 County Market Additional Cycle Parking 115,000 1,833,694
Towns
10 Norwich Norwich Exchange Street Point closure to traffic Point Closure - Making Permanent 11,500 1,845,194
Temporary Phase 1 EATF TTRO
11 Norwich Norwich St Benedicts Charing Cross to St Margarets  [Point Closure - Making Permanent 15,525 1,860,719
Temporary Phase 1 EATF TTRO
12 South Harleston Town centre The Throughfare various roads 44,275 1,904,994
Permanent installation of Temporary
restrictions of ‘Prohibition of Motor
vehicles’, ‘One Way’ , suspension of
parking’ temporary orders
13 South Diss Town Centre Mere Street & Various Rds Point Closure -Making Permanent 11,500 1,916,494
Temporary Phase 1 EATF TTRO
Revenue Bid
Revenue bid for £300,000 from the DfT for behaviour change £300,000

£2,216,494






